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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer David W Contact Title Product Compliance Engineer for
DND

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2017-02-23 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

1053072-1 Amount 2908.58455803 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

2056 0000 00 Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s)

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is NOT eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0616 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 2016 11
0163,FEMALE
CONTACT

1.0 126.796123 mg

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 0.176618 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 1.7662E-4 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 0.17644 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 1.389131 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 1.38496 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 0.00416739 mg

Material 2 Beryllium
Copper

1.0 124.0 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 0.2 1.0 0.248 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.2 1.0 0.248 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.0124 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.0124 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.2 1.0 0.248 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.4 1.0 0.496 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 2.0 1.0 2.48 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 0.00124 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 0.0248 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 96.1485 1.0 119.22414 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.6 1.0 0.744 mg 6(c) Lead as
an alloying
element in
copper
containing up
to 4% lead by
weight

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 6.2E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.0124 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.2 1.0 0.248 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 0.883091 mg



Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.00176618 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 8.8309E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 0.88044 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 0.347283 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 0.00104185 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 0.34624 mg

Sub-Item 1 2016 03
0100,JACK
HOUSING

1.0 1988.047883 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 9.076385 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 9.04916 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 0.02722916 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 7.701961 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.5 1.0 7.66345 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.00770196 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.4 1.0 0.03080784 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 1.0 1940.6 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.15 1.0 2.9109 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 1.0 2.9109 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.19406 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.2 1.0 3.8812 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.19406 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 19.0 1.0 368.714 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.019406 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 67.0185 1.0 1300.56101 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 19.406 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 1.0 6.7921 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 1.0 38.812 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.009703 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 1.9406 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.19406 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 10.0 1.0 194.06 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 24.618614 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.04923723 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.02461861 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 24.54476 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 6.050923 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 0.01815277 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 6.03277 mg

Sub-Item 1 Adhesive and
Sealants

1.0 6.77553603 mg

Material 2 Epoxy resin 1.0 6.77553603 mg

Substance 3 Oxirane, 2,2-
[[[(oxiranylmeth
oxy)phenyl]met
hylene]bis[[(1,1
-
dimethylethyl)
methylphenyle
ne]oxymethyle
ne]]bis-

Supplier 129915-35-1 100.0 1.0 6.77554 mg N/A

Sub-Item 1 2000 14
0100,MOUNTI
NG NUT

1.0 330.465761 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 1.0 315.3 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 3.153 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 19.0 1.0 59.907 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 1.0 0.47295 mg



Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 1.0 6.306 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.4 1.0 1.2612 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.003153 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.2 1.0 0.6306 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.03153 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.03153 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 1.0 1.10355 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 66.7685 1.0 210.52108 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 0.03153 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 0.0015765 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 10.0 1.0 31.53 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.3153 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 2.901084 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 2.89238 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 0.00870325 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 2.461777 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.5 1.0 2.44947 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.00246178 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.4 1.0 0.00984711 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 7.868844 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.01573769 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.00786884 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 7.84524 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 1.934056 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 0.00580217 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 1.92825 mg

Sub-Item 1 2018 06
4654,DIELECT
RIC

1.0 325.42 mg

Material 2 Teflon 1.0 325.42 mg

Substance 3 1-Propene,
1,1,2,3,3,3-
hexafluoro-,
polymer with
1,1,2,2-
tetrafluoroethe
ne

Supplier 25067-11-2 100.0 1.0 325.42 mg

Sub-Item 1 2000 21
0100,LOCKWA
SHER

1.0 131.079255 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 0.32104 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 0.32008 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 9.6312E-4 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 0.272426 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.5 1.0 0.27106 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 2.7243E-4 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.4 1.0 0.0010897 mg

Material 2 Stainless Steel 1.0 129.4 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 6.47E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.75 1.0 0.9705 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 1.0 0.1941 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 0.001294 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 1.0 0.03882 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 1.0 0.05176 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 1.294 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 0.01294 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.0 1.0 1.294 mg



Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.01294 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.1294 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 13.5 1.0 17.469 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 83.3035 1.0 107.79473 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.1294 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 1.0 0.00647 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 1.0 0.871762 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 1.0 0.00174352 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 8.7176E-4 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 1.0 0.86915 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 1.0 0.214027 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 1.0 6.4208E-4 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 1.0 0.21338 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

